	01-01-	
Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	f (MRiet Hell gene der ann	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	102513	2974 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7_		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Utilipoint International, Inc.
SCIENTECH, Inc.		Internal Address:
	Association	
Corporation-State of Delaware	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6000 Uptown Blvd., N.E., Suite 314  City: NM Zip: 87110
Other		Individual(s) citizenship
		Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖳 Yes 🕼 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership
"" -	₩ Merger	Corporation-State of New Mexico
	Change of Name	Other
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes 🐼 No
Execution Date: May 28, 2003		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):	I
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/352,412	ļ	2,669,146
Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Jeffrey D. Myers		
PEACOCK, MYERS	& ADAMS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
		Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 26927		2 Daniel Sanata
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
		13-4213
Albuquerque NM	87125	
DBYRNE 00000131 76352412 tate:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10 AA AF	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signatume. Որ իր /	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Rod D. Baker	(Kol)	July 25, 2003
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCIENTECH, Inc., hereinafter "Assignor," a Delaware corporation, of 440 W. Broadway, Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402, has adopted, used and is using the mark ISSUEALERT; and

WHEREAS, SCIENTECH, Inc. is the owner of the mark
ISSUEALERT, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark
Office, Registration No. 2,669,146, dated December 31, 2002; and

WHEREAS, SCIENTECH, Inc. is the owner of the mark ISSUEALERT, which is an application in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 76/352,412, filed December 19, 2001; and

WHEREAS Utilipoint International, Inc., hereinafter
"Assignee", a New Mexico corporation, of 4501 Indian School Road,
N.E. Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110, is desirous of acquiring said
mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the above identified registration thereof, and all rights to sue for present, past and future infringement.

Assignor warrants that Assignor's rights in said mark, goodwill, and registration have not been previously assigned,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0605

mortgaged or otherwise encumbered, and Assignor has full right, power and authority to assign all such rights to Assignee hereunder. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said Assignee.

Signed and dated this  $\frac{28}{28}$  day of  $\frac{\text{May}}{\text{May}}$ , 2003.

Βv

Scott R. Robuck

Secretary, SCIENTECH, Inc.

STATE OF Idaho

C C

COUNTY OF BONNEY !

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of 100, 2003, by Scott R. Robuck, Secretary of SCIENTECH, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires:

1-30-2005

File: 30727-1001

G:\Mike\TRADEMARK\Scientech\ASSIGN.TM 943 & 412.doc

RECORDED: 07/29/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002791 FRAME: 0606